SUNNY BOY 3000TL / 3600TL / 4000TL / 5000TL
SB
 30
00
TL
-21
 /
SB

Version: October 2012
● Standard features  ○ Optional features  —  Not available, Data at nominal conditions
Type designation
Technical data Sunny Boy
3000TL
Sunny Boy
3600TL
3200 W
750 V
175 V ... 500 V / 400 V
125 V / 150 V
15 A / 15 A
15 A / 15 A
2 / A:2; B:2
3000 W
3000 VA
220 V, 230 V,
240 V / 180 V – 280 V
50 Hz, 60 Hz / -5 Hz … +5 Hz
50 Hz / 230 V
16 A
1
0.8 overexcited … 0.8 underexcited
1 / 1
97 % / 96 %
●
● / ●
● / ● / —
●
I / III
26 kg / 57.3 lb
-25°C … +60°C / -13°F … +140°F
25 dB(A)
1 W
Transformerless
Convection
IP65
4K4H
100 %
SUNCLIX / Spring clamp terminal
Graphic
○ / ● / ○ / ○
○ / ○
3880 W
750 V
175 V ... 500 V / 400 V
125 V / 150 V
15 A / 15 A
15 A / 15 A
2 / A:2; B:2
3680 W
3680 VA
220 V, 230 V,
240 V / 180 V – 280 V
50 Hz, 60 Hz / -5 Hz … +5 Hz
50 Hz / 230 V
16 A
1
0.8 overexcited … 0.8 underexcited
1 / 1
97 % / 96.3 %
●
● / ●
● / ● / —
●
I / III
26 kg / 57.3 lb
-25°C … +60°C / -13°F … +140°F
25 dB(A)
1 W
Transformerless
Convection

Certifi cates and approvals (additional on request)
● Standard features  ○ Optional features  —  Not available, Data at nominal conditions
Type designation
Technical data Sunny Boy
5000TL
Sunny Boy
4000TL
¹ Does not apply to all national appendices of EN 50438
² 4600 VA with VDE-AR-N-4105 / ³ 4825 W with VDE-AR-N 4105
4 In planning
4200 W
750 V
175 V ... 500 V / 400 V
125 V / 150 V
15 A / 15 A
15 A / 15 A
2 / A:2; B:2
4000 W
4000 VA
220 V, 230 V,
240 V / 180 V – 280 V
50 Hz, 60 Hz / -5 Hz … +5 Hz
50 Hz / 230 V
22 A
1
0.8 overexcited … 0.8 underexcited
1 / 1
97 % / 96.4 %
●
● / ●
● / ● / —
●
I / III
26 kg / 57.3 lb
-25°C … +60°C / -13°F … +140°F
25 dB(A)
1 W
Transformerless
Convection
IP65
4K4H
100 %
SUNCLIX / Spring clamp terminal
Graphic
○ / ● / ○ / ○
○ / ○
5250 W³
750 V
175 V ... 500 V / 400 V
125 V / 150 V
15 A / 15 A
15 A / 15 A
2 / A:2; B:2
4600 W
5000 VA²
220 V, 230 V,
240 V / 180 V – 280 V
50 Hz, 60 Hz / -5 Hz … +5 Hz
50 Hz / 230 V
22 A
1
0.8 overexcited … 0.8 underexcited
1 / 1
97 % / 96.5 %
●
● / ●
● / ● / —
●
I / III
26 kg / 57.3 lb
-25°C … +60°C / -13°F … +140°F
25 dB(A)
1 W